PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Baka Corp	10/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOMA Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 7620 E. Osie	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:		7641504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)945-2789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3169458251

Email: KennethJack@DavisandJack.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth H. Jack
Address Line 1: 2121 W Maple St
Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth H. Jack

Total Attachments: 2

source=BakaGomaAssign#page1.tif source=BakaGomaAssign#page2.tif OP \$40.00 76415

PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0328

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baka Corp. has received from Jason Pedruzzi an assignment of a new and useful invention described as *Electrical Backshell Adapter*, said invention being described in U.S. Patent No. 7,641,504;

AND WHEREAS, GOMA Enterprises, LLC (hereafter together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns, called "Assignee") wishes to acquire and retain the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Baka Corp. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and Baka Corp. hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND BAKA CORP. HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey any and all interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND BAKA CORP. HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent and invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this day of Det , 2010.

Baka Corp.

By:

PHUOC LY

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

PHUOC LY

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

PHUOC LY

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

338970

PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0329

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss: COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)
On Order State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Brenda Lynn Reed, known to me or proved to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment; and acknowledged that she executed the same. Notary Public
My Appointment Expires: 2 (= (1) PHUOC LY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 2 = (1)
STATE OF KANSAS)) ss:
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)
On october 2010, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph M. Reilly, known to me or proved to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment; and acknowledged that he executed the same.
My Appointment Expires: 2 (7 (1) Notary Public PHUOC LY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 2 7 (4)